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tically all aspects of UDiversity life.
. And, as far as I rem.ember. some reference has ·been made to the examinations also. But, it is subject to

. correction. 1 cannot say categorical. ly.

SIui. Hem BanIa: May I know what steps, if any, Government have so :far taken against; those per90llS who were responsible for the exhaustion 01 the university's finaDcea

Dr. IL L. ShriDaD: It is not for the Government to take any ;1oCtiOn. It was for the University to take the necessary action. This committee was appointed by the University and the University is looking into the matter.
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Levy on Heavy Melting Scrap

+ r Shri Raghunath Singh:
Shri S. C. Samanta:

·220. ~ Shri SubOdh BaJlllda:
I Dr. Pasb1l}llllti Manilal:
l Shri P. R. Patel:

Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and hel be pleased to state:

(a) what is the ratiODal basis GIl which the Government bas bed a levy of 20 tons of heavy meltln, IICl'IIP on every 100 tons of No. 2, 2a or I Sheet Cutting scrap exported, 10 tons of heavy melting scrap on every 100 tons of Turning and Boriags, cut the export of skull scrap; aDd

(b) whether it is a fact that the levy has DO legal sanction behind it?

':l'IIe MIDta&er fIl Miaes aDd 011
(Slui J[. D. Malarin): (8) This step had to be taken because the quantiV' of heavy melting scrap ,available fnIm controlled sources _ DOt III1fIIcient to meet the internal requirements of tile country. The quantum has, however, been fixed on an ad hoc basis.

(b) No, Sir.

Shrl Raghllllath SiD&'h: May I lmInr whether the Government bas enquired into the legality of the sanction of tim levy on the scrap?

Shri K. D. Ma.Ja~: There is DII legal basis; there is no legal sancticm behind it. But, if the hon. Member wishes me to make an enquiry on a speciJic question, he might refer it to me, and I will try to satisfy him.

Shrl S. C. Samanta: Is it !lOt a fact that the levy is on the export of sheet cutting scrap only, whereas on the ex·
port of skull scrap there is DO levy?
Is this not discriminatory and against the law?

Shrl K. D. MaJaviJa: I cllDDOl; /187.
I will require notice to answer this question.

~. ~ f", .. IiN."q ""' ~
·1IiT~

""iit .n nm ~ ~: iI4T
mn 1I"lft' 4& omr.r lflt ~ rn flI; :

(ifi) iI4T 4& ~ ~ flI; ~.
~ fq*"filGI<'I4 ~ mfu ~


1747 Ond AftltDeTB CHAlTRA 5, 1884 (SAKA) Oral Answers 1748

1Iftrm' ~ f'JI ~t 1ft ~ ~ mit ~
f.;r;r t ~ 1faT \'NaT t fit; f4~11 filii i<'t4
15'1' 'A'W ~ ~ om 1Jroj' if (t ~ ~t
.tn ~ ~ ~ flN ~ tNT t flF
~~~~t,~~~
~ if(\' f.Rr ~ ~ ;

(Iii") ~~,ffi'~om~
if~ ~t, ~ t f4~IIf4i1i<'t4 it;' tR ~
1Q'CRI'~~mt~~,..,.~

L~

('I") ~ f1m 'Ii<: ~ ~ mAT
tr-rofu ~ ~) ~ ~ ?

fuIIn ~ (WJo ~o ,,"0 ..mmit)
(~) t ('1"). <i'i'f mftr '!It fu)i it
~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ f.l; ~ • 1m!:
~ f4411f4iii<'t4 it! ~ W
~ "I'ror it t I ~ ~ Ji'Rf ~
it! q;nm:, f"'1"f .. ili<'t4 it! ~
~Q~it;'~~~.
'5ft"~~.~ mit~~
~ tit '"' f.l; ~ ~ ~ 111f t.
~it~I1:t-mt~t I f4411f .. Cii .. 4
~ m ~ ~ f'4oc!\i!ji(Oj ~ it;' 1m!:
;qr I ~ 0II'fiRr it>' m if. CI1iT
"I'ror it mit q;:If~ ~ it;~
\Toltmit;rR'1ti\'~~t~
~ 1t'Ii ~ nT <mY OR '(Ii{

~~I

tftsrtmf ~ vmi\' : ~ ~
'1ft' ifq1ft~~tflF~~
~it~"<ttl~.Im!:~tNT~
f~ ~ tRW ~~..w ~t
~q1ft~t~tR~~~~
t I 1j'j";fiftq' 1I'lIfI" 'lft'if ~ 1ft ;rnm
t fit; mit q;:If ~ ~ • ~
~ it! ~ it 1ft <i'i'f &.1 ~ t I
~.......". ~ if fit; fOf f1m 'Ii<: fiI;a;rr

'A~m~ mnr~ t m- it>'1m!:
ftoAr ~ tNT t fit; it ~ ~
;ro; t ?

~o ~o ,,"0 ~; ~ ~

~~~~~~'I'<'ffl~~
~~~~;ro;!{m~
';{t,n o m t'''' qr-l <, m: 'liT ~
rrr'IT I ~'IOI(f~t~~ * f(t ~ ~'t.,,<'o m ~ ~
F 'IT I

'"~~;~~
~ qWt ~ ~ f.l; ~ ~ 04f.H ~
m.~it ~&.1-Wtl1{
;JjFfolT ~ if f.l; rr I('f ~ -urn ~
~ ~ ~) fit; ~ <mP:N t m fir;;
it; m it ~ fW!f rorr tf!IT t ~-i:
~~;ro;~7

~o ~o <no~; ~~1:

it q1ft itt <mf ~ 'I'(f ~ I

b~~;lf~;n~~f.l;

<m~m4"~fit;~mlf~it
~l{..f.mif.~~~~
~~ lRT1: f.f;tn" ~ ~ ~
~ PT 'IT?

~o .-ro ,"0 .mmn ; lfi[ liOof ~'J

Jm'itit~~tl

~ ~: ,·ft 'l&'fT ~."

"'" ~ t? ~ ~ fit; "~" 'lO'n
tl

WJo .-ro ,"0 .mmn: ~ liOof

~itt~~t I

Shri Rem BanIa; What about the loss of Rs. 45 lakhs collected on account of the medical college, that has been pointed out in the report? What action has been taken 'lgainst those persons who are involved in that 10,;'3?

Dr K. L. SbrImaIi· I will require sepaNte notice for this.
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Mr. Speaker: Order, order. The hon. Member ought not put a quetl-
tion sitting.
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Shri Damani: May I know on what grounds the University Committee bas mentioned that the perllOn In question has gone to Pakistan? What was the ground on which they pl"esumed like this?

Dr. K. L. Shrimali: The arounds were obvious; this genUeman wu a fonner Workshop Supet"intendent.
Therefore, as far as the Committee was concerned, he had, as Workshop Superintendent, some Tesp;lnsiIJility in this matter. But detailed investigations will have to be made by the university now.

Mr. Speaker: The Question-list is over. I will go through the list again from the first. But I am not going to show this indulgence to hon. :Members who came here and who left, unless they establish that they went out on account of natural causes! Those hon. Members who had come and who were not in their seats when I called them, must at least show this courtetly to the HOUSe by asking for apology for not having been in their seats. If any hon. Members had come late, I do not i.nsist this in their case, but it is absolute discourtesy to the House if any hon. Member, after having tabled a question, ,absents himself when he is called. Am I obliged to waste tihe time of the House by culling him again? What is this kind of indulgence? I request hon. Members to show greater care and courtesy. Is this the way in which we can raise the importance of Parliament? If this is so, it wdll ibecome a sm,all body, some panchayat.

Mr. Speaker: Sbri Bel Raj Madhok.
8bri Balraj Madhok: Question No.

211.

Mr. Speaker: Even now, he doeI not express an apology.

Sbri Bal Raj Madhok: I am very sorry, Sir.

Pay Seales of DefellCle OfIIeers

+
.211 { Shri Balraj Madhok:

. Sbrl~:

Will the Minister of Defeaee be pleased to ~te:

(8) whether there has been a further upward revision in the paJ'

